





ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY PROJECT

Guwahati Office: 3rd Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati – 781008

Invitation for Bids

Date	01 August 2023
Loan/Grant No. and Title:	4166-IND/ Assam Skill University Project
Contract No. and Title:	CW03- Upgrading of ASU Interim Campus
Deadline for Submission of	29 August 2023 up to 14:00 hours (IST)
Bids:	

- 1. The Government of India has received financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) toward the cost of "**Assam Skill University Project**". Part of this financing will be used for payments under the Contract named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source countries of ADB.
- The Mission Director, Assam Skill Development Mission (ASDM) cum Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Assam Skill University Project (ASUP) ("the Employer"), invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders for "Upgrading of ASU Interim Campus" ("the Works").
- 3. Open competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB's <u>Single Stage: One-Envelope</u> procedure and is open to all Bidders from eligible countries as described in the Bidding Document.
- 4. Only eligible Bidders with the following key qualifications defined in the Bidding Document may participate in this bidding:
 - A. Participation in at least two contracts that have been successfully or substantially completed within the last *five years* and that are similar to the proposed works, where the value of the Bidder's participation exceeds **INR 2,18,00,000.00 for each contract; and** has successfully or substantially completed construction of minimum 5000 Sqft. of Prefabricated Structure in at least one contract.
 - B. Financial Requirements:
 - a. Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of at least **INR 5,50,00,000.00** for the previous three years (2020-21,2021-22,2022-23).
 - b. Financial Resources of at least INR 2,75,00,000.00
 - C. Minimum Equipment and Personnel as required in the Bidding Documents
 - D. Environmental, Health and Safety Management Plan (EHSMP)
 - E. Bid Security declaration
- To obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents, Bidders should contact: Shri Ankur Jain, IPS Mission Director, ASDM cum Chief Executive Officer, ASUP 3rd Floor, DECT Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati-08 E-mail ID: asup.ceo@gmail.com
- 6. Deliver your bid
 - to the address: <u>3rd Floor, DECT Builling, A.K.Azad Rd., Rehabari, Guwahati-781008</u> (tender box)
 - on or before the deadline: 29 August 2023 up to 14:00 hours (IST)
 - together with a Bid-Securing Declaration as described in the Bidding Document

Bids will be opened promptly after the deadline for bid submission in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend.

7. Bidders may download the tender document from https://asu.ac.in/tenders.php

IMPORTANT DATES

Events	Date and Time	Location
Deadline for	Up to 14:00 hours (IST) on	3 rd Floor, DECT Complex, Rehabari,
submission of Bids	29 August 2023	Guwahati-781008
Pre-bid Meeting	At 11:30 hours (IST) on 09 August 2023	ASUP Conference Hall, 3rd Floor, DECT Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati- 08. (VC link may be provided upon request)
Date of Opening Technical & Financial bids	At 14:30 hours (IST) on 29 August 2023	As mentioned above

- 8. Any addendum, clarification to the Bidder's queries and corrigendum etc. will be only published in https://asu.ac.in/tenders.php.
- 9. All the prospective Bidders are encouraged to participate in Pre-bid meeting, and it is advised that the work sites are visited, and Bidding Documents be studied thoroughly.
- 10. The Employer will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
- 11. Late bids will be rejected.

Sd/-

Mission Director, Assam Skill Development Mission (ASDM) cum

Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Assam Skill University Project (ASUP)